14) PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

As a result of the implementation of GASB 100, as described in Note 1, the City is required
to restate its June 30, 2023 governmental funds’ fund balance, as well as governmental
activities net position. The Housing Authority Fund was previously reported as a major fund,
and qualified as nonmajor for the year ending June 30, 2024. This qualifies as a change to
or within the financial reporting entity, under the guidance of GASB 100:

Fund Financial Statements
Major Special Revenue Funds:

Housing Authority
 (Formerly Major)

Fund balance, as previously reported 6,273,561$
Adjustment - change from major to nonmajor (6,273,561)

Fund balance, as restated -$

Non-Major Special Revenue Fund:
Housing Authority
 (Formerly Major)

Fund balance, as previously reported -$
Adjustment - change from major to nonmajor 6,273,561

Fund balance, as restated 6,273,561$

REQUIRED SUPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

This page intentionally left blank

City of San Dimas

Budgetary Comparison Schedule by Department
General Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

-64-

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance, July 1 42,028,956$   42,028,956$  42,028,956$  -$
Resources (Inflows):
Taxes 23,343,148   23,343,148 23,432,397   89,249
Licenses and permits 1,063,550   1,063,550 1,763,677   700,127
Intergovernmental 101,364   522,096 243,091   (279,005)
Charges for services 1,326,135   1,326,135 1,365,627   39,492
Use of money and property 780,877   2,130,877 3,912,612   1,781,735
Fines and forfeitures 372,050   372,050 408,370   36,320
Miscellaneous 616,470   616,470 585,371   (31,099)
Transfers in 1,947,000   352,000 352,000   -
Subscription acquisition -   -   52,415   52,415

Amounts Available for Appropriations 71,579,550   71,755,282   74,144,516   2,389,234
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
General government

General government
City council 212,513 212,513 198,735 13,778
City manager/City clerk 1,054,951 1,103,151 1,023,549 79,602
Administrative services 1,920,215 1,945,572 1,800,905 144,667
City attorney 575,000 733,605 435,106 298,499
General services 1,991,082 2,237,876 1,956,839 281,037
Economic development 36,250 29,000 5,250   23,750

Public safety
Law enforcement 7,854,194 7,874,194 7,200,155 674,039
Risk management/law enforcement 7,500 7,500 -   7,500
Emergency services 19,254 27,213 36,043 (8,830)
General services 86,500 133,716 76,089 57,627

Community development
Community development 2,472,953 2,455,585 2,202,593 252,992

Parks and recreation
Facilities 921,335 928,435 848,793 79,642
Civic center 266,044 268,044 222,580 45,464
Senior center/community building 448,906 444,756 385,723 59,033
Park maintenance 461,930 461,930 448,907 13,023
Parkways and trees 798,691 780,691 693,989 86,702
Recreation 1,706,287 1,711,287 1,568,745 142,542
Swim and racquet club 1,081,308 1,057,675 903,213 154,462

Public works
Public works 1,584,100 1,887,300 1,408,303 478,997
Street maintenance 1,534,447 1,623,725 1,148,361 475,364
Vehicle/yard maintenance 436,674 412,174 364,935 47,239
Traffic control 549,995 699,995 573,740 126,255

Capital outlay 989,500   1,299,699 632,988 666,711
Debt service:

Principal retirement -   -   142,084   (142,084)
Transfers out 2,519,193 4,898,147 4,892,173 5,974

Total Charges to Appropriations 29,528,822   33,233,783   29,169,798   4,063,985

Budgetary Fund Balance, June 30 42,050,728$   38,521,499$  44,974,718$  6,453,219$

City of San Dimas

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Golf Course Maintenance and Operation
For the Year Ended June 30, 2024

-65-

Variance with
Final Budget

Budget Amounts Actual Positive
Original Final Amounts (Negative)

Budgetary Fund Balance (deficit), July 1 (6,030,879)$   (6,030,879)$   (6,030,879)$   -$
Resources (Inflows):
Use of money and property 652,000   652,000   963,235   311,235
Miscellaneous 307,000   307,000   342,781   35,781

Amounts Available for Appropriations (5,071,879)   (5,071,879)   (4,724,863)   347,016
Charges to Appropriation (Outflow):
Parks and recreation 349,800   349,800 257,170   92,630
Debt service:

Interest and fiscal charges 302,200   302,200 378,608   (76,408)
Total Charges to Appropriations 652,000   652,000   635,778   16,222

Budgetary Fund Balance (Deficit), June 30 (5,723,879)$   (5,723,879)$   (5,360,641)$   363,238$

City of San Dimas

Notes to Required Supplementary Information
June 30, 2024

-66-

1) BUDGET PROCEDURES

 a. Budgetary Data

  General Budget Policies

The City Council approves each year's budget submitted by the City manager prior to
the beginning of the new fiscal year. Public hearings are conducted prior to its
adoption by the Council. Intradepartmental budget changes are approved by the City
manager. In most cases, expenditures may not exceed appropriations at the function
level. At fiscal year-end all unencumbered operating budget appropriations lapse.
During the year several supplementary appropriations were necessary.